Autoscope® User Manuals Version 8.33     © June, 2008 PN 2619-00
Autoscope Phoenix
Installation Guide
Copyright 2008 Image Sensing Systems, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
No part of this document may be reproduced or quoted without written permission from Image
Sensing Systems, Inc.
Autoscope is a United States registered trademark of Image Sensing Systems, Inc.
All other product names are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective owners.

compliant cable:
Table 1-1. System Part Numbers and Descriptions
ISS Part Number System Description
600620 Autoscope Phoenix
600661 Autoscope Phoenix Backplane
600388
BNC-to-SMA Cable, 3.8 meters (12.5 feet)
100-8.3.2 8.3.3 Software CD Normal ISS Customer Version
Table 1-2. Accessory Part Numbers and Descriptions
ISS Part Number Qty Cable Description
Call Technical Support 1 Serial Mouse and a dongle.
Call Technical Support 1
Serial Supervisor Cable for connection to a
personal computer.
700285-XX 1 Assy, Top Level, RackVision Backplane Bus
Ribbon Cable, 12 Position
Autoscope Phoenix Installation Guide © 2008 Image Sensing Systems, Inc. 1-3
Autoscope Phoenix Product Description Chapter 1
The Phoenix itself has two component parts: the Phoenix (Figure 1-2), and the Phoenix
Backplane (Figure 1-3):
600661A Assembly
      Top Side
600661A Assembly
     Bottom Side
Figure 1-3. Phoenix Backplane
1-4 © 2008 Image Sensing Systems, Inc. Autoscope Phoenix Installation Guide
Chapter 1  Autoscope Phoenix Product Description
Autoscope Phoenix Configuration
The Autoscope Phoenix:
Manages detection information, detection outputs, and video signals from up to 2 cameras. •
•
•
•
Accepts phase information from a traffic controller for up to four phases through its
backplane.
Provides an RS-232 port to use with a local laptop computer or mouse as needed for MVP
setup or for diagnostics.
Provides RS-485 multi-drop communications on the backplane.
Specifications
Electrical
• •
•
Power Supply:
12 to 24 VDC, 11 Watts (maximum)
 Power consumption, current draw:
12 VDC: 6W, 500 mA
24 VDC: 7W, 290 mA
Environmental
–34° C to +74° C (–29° F to +165° F)
0 to 95% relative humidity, non-
condensing, over the temperature range
Dimensions
(Height × Width × Length [3U × 160 mm])
•
•
130 mm × 20 mm × 207 mm
(5.12in × 0.80 in × 8.15 in)
Weight
0.16 kg (0.35 lb)
Communications
•
•
•
RS-232 Supervisor communication via
DB9 connector on front panel (9600 to
230K Baud)
Multi-drop, RS-485 Supervisor
communication on back